

REF. NO.	ITEM	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Jurgensen		Barrett		Rack & Ballauer	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	1	LUMP	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	202	1	LUMP	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	202	72	FT.	FENCE REMOVED	\$2.00	\$144.00	\$5.00	\$360.00	\$15.00	\$1,080.00
4	202	1	EACH	GATE REMOVED (12' DOUBLE)	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5	202	66	FT.	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	\$9.00	\$594.00	\$10.00	\$660.00	\$10.00	\$660.00
6	202	274	FT.	CURB REMOVED	\$5.00	\$1,370.00	\$5.00	\$1,370.00	\$10.00	\$2,740.00
7	202	167	S.F.	WALK REMOVED	\$3.00	\$501.00	\$1.00	\$167.00	\$2.00	\$334.00
8	202	707	FT.	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	\$7.00	\$4,949.00	\$10.00	\$7,070.00	\$20.00	\$14,140.00
9	202	5	EACH	VALVE BOX REMOVED	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
10	202	8	EACH	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
11	202	1	EACH	MANHOLE REMOVED	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
12	202	1	EACH	HEADWALL REMOVED	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
13	202	298	FT.	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	\$6.00	\$1,788.00	\$5.50	\$1,639.00	\$5.00	\$1,490.00
14	202	5	EACH	MAILBOX REMOVED	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
15	203	5380	C.Y.	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	\$12.00	\$64,560.00	\$20.00	\$107,600.00	\$25.00	\$134,500.00
16	203	3275	C.Y.	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	\$7.00	\$22,925.00	\$15.00	\$49,125.00	\$12.00	\$39,300.00
17	204	4750	S.Y.	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	\$2.00	\$9,500.00	\$4.00	\$19,000.00	\$3.00	\$14,250.00
18	204	2000	C.Y.	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	\$42.00	\$84,000.00	\$48.00	\$96,000.00	\$65.00	\$130,000.00
19	206	7605	S.Y.	14" CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	\$11.50	\$87,457.50	\$10.00	\$76,050.00	\$18.00	\$136,890.00
20	253	450	S.Y.	PAVEMENT REPAIR	\$57.00	\$25,650.00	\$70.00	\$31,500.00	\$70.00	\$31,500.00
21	254	1125	S.Y.	PATCHING PLANED SURFACE	\$9.00	\$10,125.00	\$1.00	\$1,125.00	\$1.00	\$1,125.00
22	254	23049	S.Y.	1-1/2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	\$1.15	\$26,506.35	\$1.50	\$34,573.50	\$1.50	\$34,573.50
23	301	1927	C.Y.	6" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	\$112.00	\$215,824.00	\$125.50	\$241,838.50	\$125.50	\$241,838.50
24	304	2050	C.Y.	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	\$41.50	\$85,075.00	\$45.00	\$92,250.00	\$55.00	\$112,750.00
25	407	2390	GAL.	TACK COAT	\$2.00	\$4,780.00	\$3.00	\$7,170.00	\$3.00	\$7,170.00
26	411	272	C.Y.	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	\$48.00	\$13,056.00	\$80.00	\$21,760.00	\$55.00	\$14,960.00
27	442	466	C.Y.	1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 19mm, TYPE A, (448)	\$125.00	\$58,250.00	\$155.00	\$72,230.00	\$155.00	\$72,230.00
28	448	641	C.Y.	1" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (SCRATCH COURSE)	\$124.00	\$79,484.00	\$140.00	\$89,740.00	\$140.00	\$89,740.00
29	448	17	C.Y.	2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (DRIVEWAYS)	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$400.00	\$6,800.00
30	448	10	C.Y.	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (DRIVEWAYS)	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
31	448	1427	C.Y.	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5mm, TYPE A, (448)	\$150.00	\$214,050.00	\$145.00	\$206,915.00	\$145.00	\$206,915.00
32	452	64	S.Y.	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	\$72.00	\$4,608.00	\$60.00	\$3,840.00	\$100.00	\$6,400.00
33	606	262.5	FT.	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	\$23.00	\$6,037.50	\$20.50	\$5,381.25	\$19.00	\$4,987.50
34	606	3	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS, TYPE E	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00
35	607	14	FT.	FENCE, TYPE CL	\$90.00	\$1,260.00	\$85.00	\$1,190.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00
36	607	65	FT.	FENCE REBUILT, TYPE CL	\$90.00	\$5,850.00	\$85.00	\$5,525.00	\$150.00	\$9,750.00
37	607	1	EACH	GATE, TYPE CL (12' DOUBLE)	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
38	608	20974	S.F.	4" CONCRETE WALK	\$4.50	\$94,383.00	\$3.50	\$73,409.00	\$7.00	\$146,818.00
39	608	1039	S.F.	CURB RAMP	\$12.00	\$12,468.00	\$11.00	\$11,429.00	\$12.00	\$12,468.00
40	609	2653	FT.	TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB, AS PER PLAN	\$15.00	\$39,795.00	\$18.25	\$48,417.25	\$15.00	\$39,795.00
41	609	96	FT.	CURB AND GUTTER (IN-KIND)	\$30.00	\$2,880.00	\$25.00	\$2,400.00	\$32.00	\$3,072.00
42	690	21	EACH	SPECIAL - BOLLARD	\$700.00	\$14,700.00	\$800.00	\$16,800.00	\$650.00	\$13,650.00
43	690	5	EACH	SPECIAL - MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, SINGLE	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$145.00	\$725.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
44	601	19	C.Y.	TYPE B ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION	\$70.00	\$1,330.00	\$120.00	\$2,280.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00
45	601	3	C.Y.	TYPE D ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$200.00	\$600.00

46	602	20.6	C.Y.	CONCRETE MASONRY	\$560.00	\$11,536.00	\$700.00	\$14,420.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,900.00
47	605	100	FT.	6" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.41 (NON-PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
48	605	2101	FT.	6" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31 (PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	\$7.00	\$14,707.00	\$10.00	\$21,010.00	\$10.00	\$21,010.00
49	611	100	FT.	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	\$11.30	\$1,130.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
50	611	100	FT.	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
51	611	100	FT.	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
52	611	5	FT.	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$150.00
53	611	342	FT.	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 or 707.65, AS PER PLAN	\$40.00	\$13,680.00	\$65.00	\$22,230.00	\$100.00	\$34,200.00
54	611	1432	FT.	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	\$28.00	\$40,096.00	\$45.00	\$64,440.00	\$100.00	\$143,200.00
55	611	64	FT.	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D, 706.02, AS PER PLAN	\$35.00	\$2,240.00	\$60.00	\$3,840.00	\$100.00	\$6,400.00
56	611	5	FT.	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 or 707.65, AS PER PLAN	\$48.00	\$240.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$110.00	\$550.00
57	611	89	FT.	15" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	\$26.00	\$2,314.00	\$45.00	\$4,005.00	\$105.00	\$9,345.00
58	611	28	FT.	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 or 707.65, AS PER PLAN	\$52.00	\$1,456.00	\$115.00	\$3,220.00	\$125.00	\$3,500.00
59	611	251	FT.	18" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	\$36.00	\$9,036.00	\$50.00	\$12,550.00	\$115.00	\$28,865.00
60	611	5	FT.	24" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
61	611	72	FT.	48" CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.02 or 707.69, AS PER PLAN	\$200.00	\$14,400.00	\$225.00	\$16,200.00	\$700.00	\$50,400.00
62	611	9	EACH	TYPE 3A CATCH BASIN	\$1,550.00	\$13,950.00	\$2,200.00	\$19,800.00	\$2,850.00	\$25,650.00
63	611	1	EACH	TYPE 2-2A CATCH BASIN	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
64	611	7	EACH	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,150.00	\$8,050.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00
65	611	6	EACH	MANHOLE, NO.3	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00
66	611	1	EACH	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
67	611	1	EACH	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
68	611	4	EACH	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	\$935.00	\$3,740.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
69	659	1500	C.Y.	TOPSOIL	\$35.00	\$52,500.00	\$20.00	\$30,000.00	\$35.00	\$52,500.00
70	659	13100	S.Y.	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	\$0.71	\$9,301.00	\$0.70	\$9,170.00	\$1.00	\$13,100.00
71	832	6839	FT.	PERIMETER FILTER FABRIC FENCE	\$1.20	\$8,206.80	\$1.75	\$11,968.25	\$1.50	\$10,258.50
72	832	90	FT.	FILTER FABRIC DITCH CHECK	\$2.45	\$220.50	\$8.00	\$720.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00
73	832	336	FT.	INLET PROTECTION (12' PER INLET X 28 INLETS)	\$3.00	\$1,008.00	\$9.00	\$3,024.00	\$25.00	\$8,400.00
74	832	19	C.Y.	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE AS NEEDED (CONTINGENT QUANTITY, IF AUTHORIZED)	\$30.00	\$570.00	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$85.00	\$1,615.00
75	832	1100	S.Y.	CONSTRUCTION SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$1.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.50	\$550.00	\$0.50	\$550.00
76	832	5	C.Y.	MISCELLANEOUS SEDIMENT REMOVAL	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
77	630	6	EACH	SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME	\$220.00	\$1,320.00	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
78	630	263	FT.	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST, TYPE F	\$11.00	\$2,893.00	\$8.25	\$2,169.75	\$10.00	\$2,630.00
79	630	171	EACH	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	\$20.00	\$3,420.00	\$15.65	\$2,676.15	\$18.00	\$3,078.00
80	630	10	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
81	630	12	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$95.00	\$1,140.00	\$90.00	\$1,080.00
82	630	7	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND STORAGE	\$16.00	\$112.00	\$45.00	\$315.00	\$15.00	\$105.00
83	630	7	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND STORAGE	\$22.00	\$154.00	\$45.00	\$315.00	\$20.00	\$140.00
84	625	4	EACH	BRACKET ARM, 20', AS PER PLAN	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$631.00	\$2,524.00	\$631.00	\$2,524.00
85	625	480	FT.	CONDUIT, 2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	\$9.00	\$4,320.00	\$8.50	\$4,080.00	\$8.50	\$4,080.00
86	625	45	FT.	CONDUIT, 4", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	\$12.00	\$540.00	\$11.40	\$513.00	\$11.40	\$513.00
87	625	4	EACH	LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, SOLID STATE (LED), AS PER PLAN	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$835.00	\$3,340.00	\$835.00	\$3,340.00
88	625	2	EACH	PULL BOX, 725.08, 24'	\$930.00	\$1,860.00	\$845.00	\$1,690.00	\$845.00	\$1,690.00
89	625	17	EACH	GROUND ROD	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$190.00	\$3,230.00	\$190.00	\$3,230.00
90	630	6	EACH	SIGN HANGER ASSEMBLY, SPAN WIRE	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
91	630	8	EACH	SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, POLE MOUNTED	\$130.00	\$1,040.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$120.00	\$960.00
92	631	4	EACH	SCHOOL SPEED LIMIT ASSEMBLY, MISC.: SOLAR POWERED SCHOOL FLASHER ASSEMBLY 30"x60"	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$28,400.00	\$6,850.00	\$27,400.00

93	632	10	EACH	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), BLACK, 3-SECTION, 12 INCH LENS, 1-WAY WITH BACKPLATE, AS PER PLAN	\$875.00	\$8,750.00	\$795.00	\$7,950.00	\$795.00	\$7,950.00
94	632	6	EACH	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), BLACK, 5-SECTION, 12 INCH LENS, 1-WAY, WITH BACKPLATE, AS PER PLAN	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,135.00	\$6,810.00	\$1,135.00	\$6,810.00
95	632	5	EACH	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), BLACK, 5-SECTION, 12 INCH LENS, 1-WAY, AS PER PLAN	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$940.00	\$4,700.00	\$940.00	\$4,700.00
96	632	12	EACH	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), (COUNTDOWN), TYPE D2, AS PER PLAN	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$466.00	\$5,592.00	\$466.00	\$5,592.00
97	632	25	EACH	COVERING OF VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD	\$27.00	\$675.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
98	632	12	EACH	COVERING OF PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	\$27.00	\$324.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$300.00
99	632	12	EACH	PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON	\$285.00	\$3,420.00	\$260.00	\$3,120.00	\$260.00	\$3,120.00
100	632	619	FT.	MESSANGER WIRE, 7 STRAND, 3/8" DIAMETER WITH ACCESSORIES	\$11.00	\$6,809.00	\$9.65	\$5,973.35	\$9.65	\$5,973.35
101	632	619	FT.	TETHER WIRE, WITH ACCESSORIES	\$13.00	\$8,047.00	\$12.50	\$7,737.50	\$12.50	\$7,737.50
102	632	910	FT.	SIGNAL CABLE, 3-CONDUCTOR, NO. 10 AWG.	\$2.00	\$1,820.00	\$1.90	\$1,729.00	\$1.90	\$1,729.00
103	632	2490	FT.	SIGNAL CABLE, 3-CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG.	\$1.65	\$4,108.50	\$1.50	\$3,735.00	\$1.50	\$3,735.00
104	632	2510	FT.	SIGNAL CABLE, 5-CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG.	\$1.80	\$4,518.00	\$1.65	\$4,141.50	\$1.65	\$4,141.50
105	632	2305	FT.	SIGNAL CABLE, 7-CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG.	\$2.00	\$4,610.00	\$1.80	\$4,149.00	\$1.80	\$4,149.00
106	632	8	EACH	STRAIN POLE FOUNDATION	\$4,100.00	\$32,800.00	\$3,760.00	\$30,080.00	\$3,760.00	\$30,080.00
107	632	7	EACH	PEDESTAL FOUNDATION	\$950.00	\$6,650.00	\$875.00	\$6,125.00	\$875.00	\$6,125.00
108	632	480	FT.	SERVICE CABLE, 3-CONDUCTOR, NO. 4 AWG.	\$4.00	\$1,920.00	\$3.80	\$1,824.00	\$3.80	\$1,824.00
109	632	2	EACH	POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00
110	632	2	EACH	CONDUIT RISER, 2" DIAMETER	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
111	632	2	EACH	STRAIN POLE, TYPE TC-81.10, DESIGN #10, AS PER PLAN	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00	\$5,230.00	\$10,460.00	\$5,230.00	\$10,460.00
112	632	2	EACH	STRAIN POLE, TYPE TC-81.10, DESIGN #11, AS PER PLAN	\$5,900.00	\$11,800.00	\$5,370.00	\$10,740.00	\$5,370.00	\$10,740.00
113	632	2	EACH	COMBINATION STRAIN POLE, TYPE TC-81.10, DESIGN #10, AS PER PLAN	\$6,100.00	\$12,200.00	\$5,565.00	\$11,130.00	\$5,565.00	\$11,130.00
114	632	2	EACH	COMBINATION STRAIN POLE, TYPE TC-81.10, DESIGN #12, AS PER PLAN	\$7,250.00	\$14,500.00	\$6,575.00	\$13,150.00	\$6,575.00	\$13,150.00
115	632	7	EACH	PEDESTAL, 8', TRANSFORMER BASE	\$730.00	\$5,110.00	\$665.00	\$4,655.00	\$665.00	\$4,655.00
116	632	2	EACH	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION FOR STORAGE, AS PER PLAN	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,870.00	\$3,740.00	\$1,870.00	\$3,740.00
117	633	2	EACH	CONTROLLER UNIT, TYPE TS2/A2, WITH CABINET, TYPE SUPER P44, AS PER PLAN	\$17,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$16,255.00	\$32,510.00	\$16,255.00	\$32,510.00
118	633	2	EACH	CONTROLLER ITEM, MISC.: REWIRE CABINET, AS PER PLAN	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
119	633	2	EACH	CABINET RISER	\$835.00	\$1,670.00	\$760.00	\$1,520.00	\$760.00	\$1,520.00
120	633	2	EACH	CABINET FOUNDATION	\$745.00	\$1,490.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00
121	633	2	EACH	CONTROLLER WORK PAD, AS PER PLAN	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$365.00	\$730.00	\$365.00	\$730.00
122	633	2	EACH	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS), 1000 WATT, AS PER PLAN	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$5,130.00	\$10,260.00	\$5,130.00	\$10,260.00
123	633	13	EACH	STOP BAR RADAR DETECTION, AS PER PLAN	\$5,500.00	\$71,500.00	\$6,380.00	\$82,940.00	\$6,380.00	\$82,940.00
124	633	8	EACH	ADVANCE RADAR DETECTION, AS PER PLAN	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$7,172.00	\$57,376.00	\$7,172.00	\$57,376.00
125	SPEC	1	LUMP	SIGNALIZATION, MISC.: TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS REMOVED AND RELOCATED (CLOUGH & BACH BUXTON)	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
126	SPEC	1	LUMP	SIGNALIZATION, MISC.: TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS REMOVED AND RELOCATED (CLOUGH & McMANN)	\$6,850.00	\$6,850.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
127	638	240	FT.	3/4" WATER SERVICE	\$42.00	\$10,080.00	\$80.00	\$19,200.00	\$80.00	\$19,200.00
128	638	30	FT.	12" DIP, CL-52 WATER MAIN	\$630.00	\$18,900.00	\$450.00	\$13,500.00	\$750.00	\$22,500.00
129	638	1	EACH	12" BUTTERFLY VALVE	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
130	638	6	EACH	METER CHAMBER REMOVED AND RESET	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,850.00	\$11,100.00
131	638	17	EACH	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$300.00	\$5,100.00
132	638	2	EACH	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	\$535.00	\$1,070.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
133	638	1	EACH	WATER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$300.00

134	638	4	EACH	FIRE HYDRANT EXTENDED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE	\$1,275.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00
135	621	362	EACH	RPM	\$19.00	\$6,878.00	\$17.30	\$6,262.60	\$17.30	\$6,262.60
136	621	250	EACH	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED	\$6.50	\$1,625.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
137	644	2.08	MILE	CENTER LINE	\$3,870.00	\$8,049.60	\$3,520.00	\$7,321.60	\$3,520.00	\$7,321.60
138	644	399	FT.	STOP LINE	\$4.40	\$1,755.60	\$4.00	\$1,596.00	\$4.00	\$1,596.00
139	644	750	FT.	CROSSWALK LINE	\$2.20	\$1,650.00	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,500.00
140	644	2697	FT.	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	\$1.10	\$2,966.70	\$1.00	\$2,697.00	\$1.00	\$2,697.00
141	644	2.54	MILE	EDGE LINE, 4"	\$2,000.00	\$5,080.00	\$1,765.00	\$4,483.10	\$1,765.00	\$4,483.10
142	644	58	EACH	LANE ARROW	\$66.00	\$3,828.00	\$60.00	\$3,480.00	\$60.00	\$3,480.00
143	644	4	EACH	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 96"	\$380.00	\$1,520.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
144	644	393	FT.	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINES	\$4.40	\$1,729.20	\$4.00	\$1,572.00	\$4.00	\$1,572.00
145	614	1	LUMP	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$83,325.00	\$83,325.00	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00
146	616	17	M. GAL	WATER	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$20.00	\$340.00
147	623	1	LUMP	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
148	624	1	LUMP	MOBILIZATION	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00

<b>TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST</b>	\$2,112,354.25	\$2,292,994.30	\$2,850,694.65
--------------------------------	----------------	----------------	----------------